

# 8589 AERO DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92123

Telephone: Toll Free 1-877-541-8420

June 22, 2010

Name: LEONARDO BUENO

Account Number: 10857836

PIN: XP

Client Reference Number : See the reverse side of this

letter or attached detail page

Client: See the reverse side of this letter or attached detail

page

# PROTECT YOUR DRIVING PRIVILEGES MAKE PAYMENT IN FULL IMMEDIATELY

You continue to ignore our efforts to contact you.

Your driving privileges may be suspended. Driving with a suspended license could lead to additional fines, seizure of your automobile and storage fees for a mandatory 30 days.

You must give this matter your prompt attention. Pay your account immediately. You may do so by one of the following:

- · You can pay your account online at <a href="http://www.payaoi.com">http://www.payaoi.com</a>. We currently accept Visa or Mastercard.
- Call 877-541-8420 to speak to a representative who can take your payment over the phone. This includes credit or debit card payments and electronic check by phone.
- Go to any Western Union office to send an instant wire transfer. Send payment to AllianceOne. The code city and State is: ACE, WA. You must include your account number or the payment will not get processed.
- · Mail a cashier's check or money order for the total amount due to the P.O. Box listed below.
- If you are unable to pay the balance in full at this time you may contact a representative at 877-541-8420 to discuss a
  payment arrangement

YOUR UNPAID DEBT CAN NEGATIVELY AFFECT YOUR CREDIT SCORE

## Your account representative is: ALLIANCEONE 877-541-8420

This communication is from a debt collector. This is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

A \$5.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD PAYMENT.

#### ACCOUNT INFORMATION Post Assigned Interest Other Fees or Charges **Payments Received TOTAL BALANCE DUE Assigned Amount Assigned Interest** \$ 513.10 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 513.10 Detach Bottom Portion And Return With Payment To contact us regarding your account, call: Toll Free 1-877-541-8420 If you wish to pay by VISA or MasterCard fill in the information below and return Credit Card Number Check One: U Visa ☐ MasterCard PO BOX 510267 LIVONIA MI 48151-6267 RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Payment Amt: \$ Exp. Date: CVV #: Card Holder Name

S-CUAMFC10 L-DLNTC A-10857836 O-10857836 P158UY00204371 I08743

Mail return address only; send no letters

Date

Please send all correspondence and make check or money order payable to the above address:

Amount
\$ 513.10

Daytime Phone #	 Evening Phone #	

Signature of Card Holder

	CREDITOR	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ASND AMT	ASND INT	POST INT C	THR FEES	PAY REC	TOTAL
	MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF THE COURTS	9558CUZ	150.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.50
1	MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF THE COURTS	9557DUZ	212.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	212.10
	MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF THE COURTS	9559DUZ	150.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.50
	TOTAL		513.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	513.10

·

-----

0 Item(s) in Basket Harvey Ruvin CLERK of the COURTS MIAMI DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA



# Traffic Online - Case Summary Folder

[ 3 total case number(s) ]

Printer Friendly

Defendant Name: LEONARDO

BUENO DOB: 1950

Gender: M

City: MIAMI

State: FL Zip: 331443110 Driver's License: XXXXXXX501880

Tag State: FL Tag Nbr: W50JNB

NOTE: Payments made between 5 pm on Friday and 5 pm on Monday will be reflected on the Web after 8 am the following Tuesday. Otherwise the payment will be reflected in 24 hrs.

All Cases 9559DUZ 9558DUZ

Incident Date #: 07/14/2005

Case Type: INFRACTION

Citation #: 9559DUZ

9557DUZ

Violation: 316.605(1) - NO LICENSE PLATE

Case Action: D6 TO TALLAHASSE

Plea Entered: Disposition: **Disposition Date:** 

Accident Indicator: DAMAGE

Speeding Detail: N/A

Officer Name: ARIEL SAUD

Witness Name(s):

OFFICER ARIEL SAUD

Hearing Type: NONE ON FILE

Date: NONE ON FILE

Location: NONE ON FILE

State #: 132010TR0009559DUZ00 Related Misdemeanor Charges: NONE Attorney of Record: NO ATTORNEY ON

FILE

CASE IN COLLECTION

Amount Due: \$150.50\* Penalty Assessed: \$107.50 Due Date: 08/15/2005 Traffic School: N/A

Officer ID Number: 6251

Officer Municipality: MIAMI

**Next Court Day Information** 

Presiding Judge: TBD

Failed Status: FAILED TO PAY FINE

Floor: NONE ON FILE Court Room: NONE

ON FILE

\* For general information about why this case shows a collection agency status click the Why does my case show in a collection agency status? FAQ.

**NEW SEARCH** 

**DOCKETS** 

**ADDITIONAL CASE HISTORY** 

CITATIONS

### DISCLAIMER:

Please Be Advised: The Clerk's Office makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of the following information; however it makes no warranties or representations whatsoever regarding the completeness, accuracy, or timeliness of such information and data. This web site is intended for the private use of the public for general informational purposes only. The information available through this website is not an official or certified record. To review the complete Miami-Dade County Disclaimer, follow this link: http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

> Traffic Home | Traffic Information | Email | Login Home | Privacy Statement | Disclaimer | Contact Us | About Us 2008 Clerk of the Court. All Rights reserved.



S0141756